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Vacates. 
 

ROGER DE SUSSEX (Susexx) (first 
priest who held the advowson of Stephen, 
the Archbishop of Canterbury) 
ROGER DE SANCTO ALBANO 
(previously canon of Holy Trinity London, 
pardoned Nov. 8,1257 at the instance of 
cardinal Ottobon for the death of John 
Bonehaye, his fellow canon, as it appears 
that he killed him in self-defence and by 
misadventure within the cloister of their 
house).± Presented to St Michael, Staunton 
in the Diocese of Ely March 10, 1274 
PETER DE WINTRESHULL 
(Wyntreshull) 
HENRY DE STATHEDEN 
WILLIAM DE LUDEHAM 
JOHN HERE 
P THOMAS DE LONDON  
P JOHN DE WINDESORE 
(Wyndesore) 
WILLIAM DE ALINGEO (Alyngio, 
Alingio, Alingei)  
JOHN DE NORTHAMPTON 
WILLIAM DE USEFLETE 
(Ousefleet) 
PETER DE AYLESTON        Protection 
JOHN LOUECHILD DE 
STOKEBRUERNE (Lovechild de 
Hokebruern) 
THOMAS DE LANGETON 
THOMAS MEYNOT 
WILLIAM DE BRYNKHILL 
JOHN GRYMESTON 
RICHARD KENDDLE 
WILLIAM HANLEY (Hamleye, 
Hauley) 
JOHN WENGRAVE 
JOHN DE ASTON 
WILLIAM WARDWYK (Warwyk) 
JOHN CHISELDEN                  Ratified 
RICHARD LAYTY 
WILLIAM CORNYSH (Cornyssh) 
ROBERT CADE 
 
JOHN CHAUMBRE 
DAVID WILLIAMS, D. of Decrees 
WILLIAM POPE                             cap. 
NICHOLAS MORTON 
ROBERT HARSETT 

before 1212 
 
 
before 1270 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
before 1276 
 
 
 
before 1307 
 
1312 or 1313 
 
before 1320 
 
1324, 10 Dec. 
1324, 14 Feb. 
 
1338, 1 July 
1349-50, 1 Jan. 
 
 
 
1360 
 
1369, 22 June 
1370 
 
 
1374, 4 Aug. 
1374, 13 Dec. 
1384, 14 Dec. 
1397, 27 Nov. 
 
1458, 20 Dec. 
1461, 28 April 
 
1462, 18 Feb. 
1476, 5 Nov. 
1477, 30 July 
 
1488, 11 June 

1270 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1312, exch 
 
 
1324 died 
 
1324 resigned 
 
 
 
still in post 1366 
 
 
 
 
1369, exchanged 
 
 
1374, exchanged 
 
1374, exchanged 
1384, exchanged 
 
 
1458, 20 Dec. 
1461, 28 April, exchanged 
1462, 18 Feb., exchanged 
 
 
1477, resigned 
 
1488, resigned 
 

THE RECTORS OF S. MARY, NEWINGTON, 
SURREY 


